

# Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Elementary & Secondary Education Department

A-Block, Civil Secretariat Peshawar. Dated Peshawar the 01-01-2019

## NOTIFICATION.

No. SO(G)/E&SED/1-48/2019/Winter Vacations. In continuation of this Department notification of even number dated 17.12.2018, the competent authority has been pleased to extend the winter vacations in summer zone up-to 06.01.2019 due to harsh cold weather in the Province. The Govt. Schools will re-open on 07.01.2019 (Monday).

## Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Elementary & Secondary Education Department

### Endst: No. & date even.

### Copy forwarded to: -

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary Merged Area Secretariat, Peshawar.
- 3. The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. Please inform all District Accounts Officers in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for necessary action.
- 4. The Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Establishment Department.
- 5. The Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Finance Department.
- 6. The Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Higher Education Department.
- 7. PSO to Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 8. The Managing Director, PSRA, E&SE Department.
- 9. The Project Director, IMU, E&SE Department.
- 10. P.S to Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 11. P.S to Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 12. P.S to Minister for Education (E&SE), Peshawar.
- 13. P.S to Secretary, E&SE Department.
- 14. The Director, Information Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar with the request to give wide publicity through Print and Electronic Media.
- 15. The Director, E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar with the request to circulate to all the District Education Officers (Male/Female) in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for information.
- 16. All District Accounts Officers in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 17. The Director of Education Merged Area Secretariat, Peshawar.
- 18. The Director, Curriculum & Teacher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Abbottabad. Inform RITE (M/F) institutions in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 19. The Director, PITE, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 20. All Chairmen, BISE in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Inform all private institutions in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for strict implementation under your jurisdiction.
- 21. The Chairman, Text Book Board, Peshawar.
- 22. The Managing Director, EEF Shami Road, Peshawar.
- 23. The Managing Director, FEF, Abdara Road, Peshawar.

Section Officer (General)